PUBLISH: Friday, September 18, 2009 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, September 21, 2009.

Certified to before me this September 18, 2009.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 8/11/2009 to 8/31/2009

Date Claims to be Paid: 9/21/2009

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams County Treasurer
American Health Care
Arnold Lumber Company
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Butler, Fairman, & Seufer
Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Sigworth, Darrell W.
Decatur Tire Center
Downing & Glancy Funeral Home
Erie Haven

Everett Refrigeration & E
Geneva Police Department
Haywood Printing Company
K-Mart

Kiess Electric

L & S Distributing

Legal Directories Publish
MacAllister Machinery Com
Gresla, Mark S. Md
Meshberger Brothers Stone
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.

Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm
Roto-Rooter

Baumann, Steve

Print Shop

Tractor Supply Company
Underground Pipe & Valve,
Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
Embarq

Patrick Norton

Paul Norr

Croy Machine & Fabricatio
Angie White

Larry L. Lautzenheiser
Bodie's Custom Exhaust Sh
Nowak Supply Company, Inc
Bixler Insurance, Inc.
Indiana University

B & K Hydraulics

City Of Decatur Park Depa
Bob's Locksmith Shop

W. A. Jones And Son

Boys & Girls Club

Chad W. Sprunger

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

97.32
14,888.00
439.02
209.58
105.51
825.00
90.00
1,452.45
263.20
83.16
18.50
100.00
1,296.07
203.00
64.00
357.64
201.18
160.05
730.02
64.75
146.45
420.25
21,672.64
4.70
243.04
220.00
100.00
1,904.78
10.99
3,322.25
1,548.00
2,550.00
4,289.20
42.97
93.20
211.88
12.76
1,360.00
60.00
529.38
331.00
30.00
12.00
3,483.33
66.50
115.29
70.00
1,361.77

Yendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Indiana Michigan Power
Appraisal Research Corpor
Berne Ready Mix

Hoosier Blue Flame
Bowers, Charles

Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Courtesy Ford, Inc.
Decatur Daily Democrat
Douglas L. Bauman
Kiess, Duane A.

Everett Drainage

Gall's

Gordon Food Service
Indiana Stamp Company
Werich, Kelly

Klenk's Sales And Service
Landis & Sons Drainage
Lehman Feed Mill
Maddock Industries, Inc.
Maumee River Basin Commis
Minds Eye Graphics
Nipsco

Bollenbacher, Rodney G.
Campbell, Stanley L.
Smith, Teryl R.

Top Supply Company
Two Brothers Restaurant
Wal-Mart / GEMB

D & D Auto Repair

Swiss City Veterinary

Bit Mat Products

CMC, LLC

Zep Manufacturing Company
D. L. H. Mechanical
Thyssenkrupp Elevators
Association Of Prosecutin
Waste Management

B Secure Alarm Systems
Energy Products

Don Myers Plumbing
McGuff Roofing Inc.
Jackson Oil & Solvents, 1
Gopher

Emergency Management Alli
Dr. Michael Ainsworth
Zurcher Tire, Inc.
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Amount

31,456.60
5,230.14
1,800.00

167.16
59.50
2,302.92
92.12
11.69
35.95
346.23
50.00
150.00
20,160.00
39.48
4,676.39
34.50
35.00
820.00
1,178.80
76.65
315.92
11,272.00
15.00
893.67
50.00
3,664.00
6.47
108.25
74.82
128.31
689.74
330.00
78,282.69
29,370.00
105.71
247.30
1,080.00
200.00
188.63
920.90
173.96
424.70
140.00
468.15
212.62
40.00
175.00
343.67

9/15/2009




Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Indiana Dept. Of Workforc
Benicomp, Inc

Wal-Mart

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Treasurer, State of Indiana
Adams County Sheriff

Michael G. Werling

Kelly Werich

Galls

Hospital Purchasing Service
Ultramax

Barnes & Thornburg

Indiana Public Defender Council
Dell Marketing

Wells Fargo

Strahm Division of SGI
Stationair's Express

Ian M. Gilbert

Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
John August

Julie Jahn

Mediacom

Robert E. Rhoades

Carrie Freeman

IKON Office Solutions

Decatur Ace Hardware

Eric Hill

Dave Delong General Carpentry
O'Reilly Auto Parts

Rural King

Global Gov't/Ed

Anna Steiner

Joel Mishler

Central Customer Charges
NALF

Adams County Community Corrections
Sprint

Ebberts Seed and Chemical

All Chem Solutions

Indigital Telecom

Southwest Public Safety

Chupp Brothers Wholesale
Master Heating and Cooling
Dash Medical Gloves

Northeast Wisconsin Technical College

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

88.15
1,694.24
98,588.91
257.87
225.71
3,611.00
363.00
262.50
30.00
748.46
945.00
285.00
294.00
140.00
2,288.53
135,807.00
798.30
152.88
677.78
55.60
11.76
25.00
139.95
50.00
17.98
300.00
517.09
500.00
45.00
34.85
48291
5,732.81
50.00
441.00
937.29
100.40
5,000.00
1,496.34
1,040.16
324.99
300.00
95.80
468.89
134.90
80.85
295.00

Kristina Buckner

Sherry Laboratories

United Parcel Service

Adams County Truck Repair
Piqua Repair

Mary A. Kitson

Harvest Land Co-op

Connie Ellenberger

Troyer's

Randy Colclasure
Adams/Wells Crisis Center
Bi-County Services, Inc
Alpine Falls, Inc.

Deborah A. Schantz

Jeter Systems Corporation
Verizon Wireless

DeKalb County Extension Service
Matrix Integration

Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488
Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts
Farm Plan

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Jeremy Wetter

Gayla Reinhart

Richard F. Thompson

Irene Lloyd

Radio Shack

Forensic Fluids Laboratories
First Response

Phil Eicher

Embarq Communications
Purdue CES Education Fund
Bleeke Electric, LLC

IWEA

Courtesy Motors, Inc.
Treasurer, State of Indiana

Pro Tech Monitoring, Inc.
Cxtec

SQ Video Trader

Sammons Preston

C. L. Schust Company, Inc.
Tim Bryan

International Code Council, Inc.
Rebecca Werst

Midwest Gang Investigators Association
Kimball Midwest

Grand Total

18.04
50.00
100.00
549.84
34.95
47.84
23.99
106.04
3,583.13
50.00
200.00
3,276.00
90.35
104.00
200.17
362.55
60.00
61.95
9.13
316.19
371.11
776.88
30.80
104.28
48.84
43.12
52.78
500.00
53.85
50.00
51.50
51.92
4,719.56
250.00
15.60
6.60
4,904.00
477.79
38.00
78.34
6,175.00
693.00
108.00
100.00
225.00
28.47

559,640.98
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