

PUBLISH: Friday, September 18, 2009

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, September 21, 2009.

Certified to before me this September 18, 2009.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 8/11/2009 to 8/31/2009

Date Claims to be Paid: 9/21/2009

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Auto Supply	97.32	Adams Memorial Hospital	31,456.60
Adams County Treasurer	14,888.00	Indiana Michigan Power	5,230.14
American Health Care	439.02	Appraisal Research Corpor	1,800.00
Arnold Lumber Company	209.58	Berne Ready Mix	167.16
Berne Tri-Weekly News	105.51	Hoosier Blue Flame	59.50
Butler, Fairman, & Seufer	825.00	Bowers, Charles	2,302.92
Chet's Pest Control	90.00	Cintas Location #338	92.12
City Of Decatur	1,452.45	Decatur True Value	11.69
Complete Printing Service	263.20	Courtesy Ford, Inc.	35.95
Sigworth, Darrell W.	83.16	Decatur Daily Democrat	346.23
Decatur Tire Center	18.50	Douglas L. Bauman	50.00
Downing & Glancy Funeral Home	100.00	Kiess, Duane A.	150.00
Erie Haven	1,296.07	Everett Drainage	20,160.00
Everett Refrigeration & E	203.00	Gall's	39.48
Geneva Police Department	64.00	Gordon Food Service	4,676.39
Haywood Printing Company	357.64	Indiana Stamp Company	34.50
K-Mart	201.18	Werich, Kelly	35.00
Kiess Electric	160.05	Klenk's Sales And Service	820.00
L & S Distributing	730.02	Landis & Sons Drainage	1,178.80
Legal Directories Publish	64.75	Lehman Feed Mill	76.65
MacAllister Machinery Com	146.45	Maddock Industries, Inc.	315.92
Gresla, Mark S. Md	420.25	Maumee River Basin Commis	11,272.00
Meshberger Brothers Stone	21,672.64	Minds Eye Graphics	15.00
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	4.70	Nipsco	893.67
Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm	243.04	Bollenbacher, Rodney G.	50.00
Roto-Rooter	220.00	Campbell, Stanley L.	3,664.00
Baumann, Steve	100.00	Smith, Teryl R.	6.47
Print Shop	1,904.78	Top Supply Company	108.25
Tractor Supply Company	10.99	Two Brothers Restaurant	74.82
Underground Pipe & Valve,	3,322.25	Wal-Mart / GEMB	128.31
Witham Toxicology Laboratory	1,548.00	D & D Auto Repair	689.74
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown	2,550.00	Swiss City Veterinary	330.00
Embarq	4,289.20	Bit Mat Products	78,282.69
Patrick Norton	42.97	CMC, LLC	29,370.00
Paul Norr	93.20	Zep Manufacturing Company	105.71
Croy Machine & Fabricatio	211.88	D. L. H. Mechanical	247.30
Angie White	12.76	Thyssenkrupp Elevators	1,080.00
Larry L. Lautzenheiser	1,360.00	Association Of Prosecutin	200.00
Bodie's Custom Exhaust Sh	60.00	Waste Management	188.63
Nowak Supply Company, Inc	529.38	B Secure Alarm Systems	920.90
Bixler Insurance, Inc.	331.00	Energy Products	173.96
Indiana University	30.00	Don Myers Plumbing	424.70
B & K Hydraulics	12.00	McGuff Roofing Inc.	140.00
City Of Decatur Park Depa	3,483.33	Jackson Oil & Solvents, I	468.15
Bob's Locksmith Shop	66.50	Gopher	212.62
W. A. Jones And Son	115.29	Emergency Management Alli	40.00
Boys & Girls Club	70.00	Dr. Michael Ainsworth	175.00
Chad W. Sprunger	1,361.77	Zurcher Tire, Inc.	343.67

Tom Magnan/Special Needs	88.15	Kristina Buckner	18.04
Indiana Dept. Of Workforc	1,694.24	Sherry Laboratories	50.00
Benicomp, Inc	98,588.91	United Parcel Service	100.00
Wal-Mart	257.87	Adams County Truck Repair	549.84
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	225.71	Piqua Repair	34.95
Treasurer, State of Indiana	3,611.00	Mary A. Kitson	47.84
Adams County Sheriff	363.00	Harvest Land Co-op	23.99
Michael G. Werling	262.50	Connie Ellenberger	106.04
Kelly Werich	30.00	Troyer's	3,583.13
Galls	748.46	Randy Colclasure	50.00
Hospital Purchasing Service	945.00	Adams/Wells Crisis Center	200.00
Ultramax	285.00	Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00
Barnes & Thornburg	294.00	Alpine Falls, Inc.	90.35
Indiana Public Defender Council	140.00	Deborah A. Schantz	104.00
Dell Marketing	2,288.53	Jeter Systems Corporation	200.17
Wells Fargo	135,807.00	Verizon Wireless	362.55
Strahm Division of SGI	798.30	DeKalb County Extension Service	60.00
Stationair's Express	152.88	Matrix Integration	61.95
Ian M. Gilbert	677.78	Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488	9.13
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	55.60	Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts	316.19
John August	11.76	Farm Plan	371.11
Julie Jahn	25.00	LBH Chemical & Industrial	776.88
Mediacom	139.95	Jeremy Wetter	30.80
Robert E. Rhoades	50.00	Gayla Reinhart	104.28
Carrie Freeman	17.98	Richard F. Thompson	48.84
IKON Office Solutions	300.00	Irene Lloyd	43.12
Decatur Ace Hardware	517.09	Radio Shack	52.78
Eric Hill	500.00	Forensic Fluids Laboratories	500.00
Dave Delong General Carpentry	45.00	First Response	53.85
O'Reilly Auto Parts	34.85	Phil Eicher	50.00
Rural King	482.91	Embarq Communications	51.50
Global Gov't/Ed	5,732.81	Purdue CES Education Fund	51.92
Anna Steiner	50.00	Bleeke Electric, LLC	4,719.56
Joel Mishler	441.00	IWEA	250.00
Central Customer Charges	937.29	Courtesy Motors, Inc.	15.60
NALF	100.40	Treasurer, State of Indiana	6.60
Adams County Community Corrections	5,000.00	Pro Tech Monitoring, Inc.	4,904.00
Sprint	1,496.34	Cxtec	477.79
Ebberts Seed and Chemical	1,040.16	SQ Video Trader	38.00
All Chem Solutions	324.99	Sammons Preston	78.34
Indigital Telecom	300.00	C. L. Schust Company, Inc.	6,175.00
Southwest Public Safety	95.80	Tim Bryan	693.00
Chupp Brothers Wholesale	468.89	International Code Council, Inc.	108.00
Master Heating and Cooling	134.90	Rebecca Werst	100.00
Dash Medical Gloves	80.85	Midwest Gang Investigators Association	225.00
Northeast Wisconsin Technical College	295.00	Kimball Midwest	28.47
		Grand Total	<u>559,640.98</u>